ltem
No.

R-1

R-2

R-3

R-4

R-5

R-6

R-7

R-8

R-9

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she has examined the location and

Addendum 3

BIDPROPOSAL

SPECIFICATION NO. PW23-0085F
J Street Bicycle Boulevard

construction details of work as outlined on the Plans and Specifications for Project No.
PWK-G0057 and has read and thoroughly understands the Plans and Specifications and
contract governing the work embraced in this improvement and the method by which
payment will be made for said work, and hereby proposes to undertake and complete
the work embraced in this improvement in accordance with said Plans, Specifications
and contract and at the following schedule of rates and prices:

NOTE:

Sect.

1-04

1-05

1-05

1-07

1-07

1-07

1-09

1-10

1-10

1. Unit prices of all items, all extensions and total amount of bid should be
shown. Show unit prices in figures only.

2. The notations below the item numbers refer to the specification section
where information may be found regarding each contract item. These
notations are intended only as a guide and are not warranted to refer to all
specification sections where information may be found.

Item Description

Minor Changes

Roadway Surveying

Record Drawings

SPCC Plan

Archeological and Historical

Objects Salvage

Training

Mobilization

Pedestrian Traffic Control

Contractor Provided
Uniformed Police Officer

Contractor's Name:
Specification Number: PW23-0085F
J Street Bicycle Boulevard

Unit
Force

Account

Lump
Sum

Lump
Sum

Lump
Sum

Force
Account

Hour

Lump
Sum

Lump
Sum

Hour

Estimated
Quantity Unit Price Total Amount
Estimate Estimated $25,000.00
1 Lump Sum
1 Minimum Bid
$5000
1 Lump Sum
Estimated Estimated $5,000.00
800 $
1 Lump Sum
1 Lump Sum
100 $
1
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No.

R-10

R-11

R-12

R-13

R-14

R-15

R-16

R-17

R-18

R-19

R-20

R-21

R-22

R-23

R-24

R-25

Sect.

1-10

1-10

2-01

2-01

2-01

2-01

2-02

2-02

2-03

2-03

2-06

2-09

2-14

2-14

2-14

2-14

Item Description

Portable Changeable
Message Sign

Project Temporary Traffic
Control

Certified Arborist
Certified Arborist
Assessment Report

Compliance

Roadside Cleanup
Clearing and Grubbing
Removal of Structure and

Obstruction

Test Holes

Roadway Excavation Incl.
Haul

Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul

Subgrade Maintenance and
Protection

Structure Excavation Class
B

Remove EXxisting
Pavement, Type I, Class A2

Remove EXxisting
Pavement, Type I, Class A4

Remove Existing
Pavement, Type I, Class
C6

Remove Existing
Pavement, Type I, Class
Ci12

Contractor's Name:
Specification Number: PW23-0085F
J Street Bicycle Boulevard

Addendum 3

Estimated
Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Amount
Hour 3,530 $
Lump 1 Lump Sum
Sum
Lump 1 Lump Sum
Sum
Force Estimated Estimated $5,000
Account
Force Estimated Estimated $40,000.00
Account
Lump 1 Lump Sum
Sum
Lump 1 Lump Sum
Sum
Lin. Ft. 220 $
Cu. Yd. 90 $
Cu. Yd. 165 $
Lump 1 Lump Sum
Sum
Lump 1 Lump Sum
Sum
Sg. Yd. 45 $
Sg. Yd. 85 $
Sq. Yd. 2,250 $
Sq. Yd. 450 $
2


CKinlow
Text Box
Addendum 3
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No.

R-26

R-27

R-28

R-29

R-30

R-31

R-32

R-33

R-34

R-35

R-36

R-37

R-38

R-39

R-40

R-41

R-42

Sect.

2-14

2-14

2-15

2-17

2-17

2-17

2-17

2-19

4-04

4-04

5-04

5-04

5-05

7-05

7-05

7-05

7-05

Item Description

Remove Existing
Pavement, Type I, Class
CA

Remove Existing
Pavement, Type Il, Class
CA

Remove Curb

Remove Catch Basin

Site Health & Safety Plan

Site Health & Safety Officer

Soil Management Plan

Remove and Replace
Existing Lid with ADA
Compliant Non-slip Lid

Crushed Surfacing Top
Course

Crushed Surfacing Base
Course

HMA CL Y2 In. PG 58H-22

Planning Bituminous
Pavement

Cement Conc. Pavement

Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type
3

Catch Basin Type |

Catch Basin Type Il 48 In.
Diam.

Combination Inlet

Contractor's Name:
Specification Number: PW23-0085F
J Street Bicycle Boulevard

Unit

Sq. Yd.

Sg. Yd.

Lin. Ft.

Each

Lump
Sum

Lump
Sum

Lump
Sum

Each

Ton

Ton

Ton

Sq. Yd.

Sq. Yd.

Each

Each

Each

Each

Estimated
Quantity

4,380

170

2,640

17

14

535

1,780

2,300

12,770

450

25

24

Unit Price

Addendum 3

Total Amount

Lump Sum

Lump Sum

Lump Sum
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No.

R-43

R-44

R-45

R-46

R-47

R-48

R-49

R-50

R-51

R-52

R-53

R-54

R-55

R-56

R-57

Sect.

7-05

7-05

7-05

7-05

7-05

7-05

7-05

7-05

7-05

7-05

7-08

7-17

7-17

717

717

Item Description

Connect New Sewer Pipe
12-In. Diam. to Existing
Structure

Reconnect Existing Sewer
Pipe 4-In. Diam. to New
Structure

Reconnect Existing Sewer
Pipe 6-In. Diam. to New
Structure

Reconnect Existing Sewer
Pipe 8-In. Diam. to New
Structure

Reconnect Existing Sewer
Pipe 12-In. Diam. to New
Structure

Reconnect Existing Sewer
Pipe 18-In. Diam. to New
Structure

Adjust Existing Catch
Basin, Furnish New Frame
and Grate

Adjust Existing Manhole,
Furnish New Frame and
Cover

Adjust Existing Utility Lid to
Grade

Private Utility Coordination

Plugging Existing Pipe

PVC Sewer Pipe 12 In.
Diam.

Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe 4
In. Diam.

Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe 8
In. Diam.

Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe 12
In. Diam.

Contractor's Name:
Specification Number: PW23-0085F
J Street Bicycle Boulevard

Unit

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Lump
Sum

Each

Lin. Ft.

Lin. Ft.

Lin. Ft.

Lin. Ft.

Estimated
Quantity

13

11

25

38

67

317

142

215

Unit Price

Addendum 3

Total Amount

Lump Sum
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No.

R-58

R-59

R-60

R-61

R-62

R-63

R-64

R-65

R-66

R-67

R-68

R-69

R-70

R-71

R-72

R-73

R-74

R-75

R-76

Sect.

7-17

7-19

7-20

8-01

8-01

8-01

8-02

8-02

8-04

8-04

8-04

8-04

8-04

8-06

8-09

8-13

8-14

8-14

8-14

Item Description

Removal and Replacement
of Unsuitable Material

Sewer Cleanout

Trench Drain

NPDES Construction
Stormwater General Permit

Erosion Control and Water
Pollution Prevention

Stormwater Pollution
Prevention Plan (SWPPP)

Tree Protection

Roadside Restoration
Cement Conc. Traffic Curb
and Gutter

Cement Conc. Pedestrian
Curb

Cement Conc. Traffic Curb

Type “C” Mountable
Cement Concrete Curb

Type “D” Mountable
Cement Concrete Curb

Cement Conc. Driveway
Entrance Type 3

Raised Pavement Marker
Type 2

Poured Monument

Cement Conc. Sidewalk

Reinforced Cement Conc.
Sidewalk

Cement Conc. Curb Ramp

Contractor's Name:
Specification Number: PW23-0085F
J Street Bicycle Boulevard

Unit

Cu. Yd.

Each

Lin. Ft.

Lump
Sum

Lump
Sum

Lump
Sum

Each

Lump
Sum
Lin. Ft.

Lin. Ft.

Lin. Ft.

Lin. Ft.

Lin. Ft.

Sq. Yd.

Hundred

Each

Sg. Yd.

Sg. Yd.

Each

Estimated
Quantity

415

95

23

3,180

200

1,100

95

55

195

13

1,432

185

98

Unit Price

Addendum 3

Total Amount

Lump Sum

Lump Sum

Lump Sum

Lump Sum
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No.

R-77

R-78

R-79

R-80

R-81

R-82

R-83

R-84

R-85

R-86

R-87

R-88

R-89

R-90

R-91

R-92

R-93

R-94

Sect.

8-14

8-14

8-17

8-20

8-20

8-20

8-20

8-20

8-20

8-20

8-20

8-21

8-22

8-22

8-22

8-22

8-22

8-22

Item Description

Cement Conc. Curb Bike
Ramp

Detectable Warning
Surface

Fixed Bollard

lllumination System
Modifications

Traffic Signal System
Modifications

Traffic Signal System
Overhead Adjustment

Remove Direct Bury Cable
Install Junction Box

RRFB Assembly w/
Associated Signage, Wire,
and Conduit

PPB Assembly w/
Associated Wire and
Conduit

Conduit Pipe 2 In. Diam.

Permanent Signing

Plastic White Lane Line (4”)
Plastic White Edge Line (4”)

Plastic Double Yellow
Center Line (4” x 2)

Plastic Single Yellow
Center Line (4” x 1)

Plastic White Gore Line (8”)

Plastic Dotted Extension
Line (47)

Contractor's Name:
Specification Number: PW23-0085F
J Street Bicycle Boulevard

Unit

Each

Sq. Ft.

Each

Lump
Sum

Lump
Sum

Lump
Sum

Lin. Ft.

Each

Each

Each

Lin. Ft.

Lump
Sum

Lin. Ft.

Lin. Ft.

Lin. Ft.

Lin. Ft.

Lin. Ft.

Lin. Ft.

Addendum 3

Total Amount

Estimated

Quantity Unit Price
4 $
310 $
2 $

1 Lump Sum

1 Lump Sum

1 Lump Sum
2,160 $
80 $
10 $
53 $
2,060 $

1 Lump Sum
20 $
6,565 $
2,705 $
1,770 $
64 $
240 $

6


CKinlow
Text Box
Addendum 3


ltem
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R-95

R-96

R-97

R-98

R-99

R-100

R-101

R-102

R-103

R-104

R-105

R-106

R-107

R-108

R-109

R-110

R-111

R-112

R-113

Sect.

8-22

8-22

8-22

8-22

8-22

8-22

8-22

8-22

8-22

8-22

8-22

8-22

8-22

8-22

8-23

8-33

8-33

8-33

8-33

Item Description

Plastic Bike Lane Skip Line
(67)

Plastic Bike Lane (6”)

Plastic Stop Line

Plastic Crosswalk Line

Plastic Traffic Arrow

Plastic Traffic Letter

Plastic Bicycle Lane
Symbol

Painted Curb

Green Durable Product

Plastic Sharrow Symbol

Daylight Striping

Plastic 24-Inch Wide
Median Striping

Remove Pavement
Markings

Painted Markings to Match
Existing

Temporary Pavement
Markings

High-Performance Traffic
Separator Curb

High-Performance Low-
Profile Traffic-Separator
Curb

Flexible Delineators

Green Bicycle Tiles

Contractor's Name:
Specification Number: PW23-0085F
J Street Bicycle Boulevard

Unit

Lin. Ft.

Lin. Ft.

Lin. Ft.

Lin. Ft.

Each

Each

Each

Lin. Ft.

Sq. Ft.

Each

Lin. Ft.

Sq. Ft.

Lump
Sum

Lump
Sum

Lump
Sum

Lin. Ft.

Lin. Ft.

Each

Lin. Ft.

Estimated
Quantity

1,485

2,520

815

1,980

16

28

46

70

3,345

131

4,940

155

1,420

388

584

55

Unit Price

Addendum 3

Total Amount

Lump Sum

Lump Sum

Lump Sum
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R-114

R-115

R-116

Addendum 3

Estimated
Sect. Item Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Amount
8-34  Accessibility Work Plan Lump 1 Lump Sum $
Sum
8-35  Maintain Required Access Lump 1 Lump Sum $
Sum
8-36  Protection of Private Lump 1 Lump Sum $
Property Sum
TOTAL BASE BID FOR
ITEMS R-1 THRU R-116 $

Proposal for Incorporating Recycled Materials into the Project

In compliance with a new law that went into effect January 1, 2016 (SHB1695),
the Bidder shall propose below, the total percent of construction aggregate and
concrete materials to be incorporated into the Project that are recycled materials.
Calculated percentages must be within the amounts allowed in Section 9-
03.21(1)E, Table on Maximum Allowable Percent (By Weight) of Recycled
Material, of the Standard Specifications.

Proposed total percentage: percent.

Note: Use of recycled materials is highly encouraged within the limits shown
above, but does not constitute a Bidder Preference, and will not affect the
determination of award, unless two or more lowest responsive Bid totals are
exactly equal, in which case proposed recycling percentages will be used as a
tie-breaker, per the APWA GSP in Section 1-03.1 of the Special Provisions.

Regardless, the Bidder's stated proposed percentages will become a goal the
Contractor should do its best to accomplish. Bidders will be required to report on
recycled materials actually incorporated into the Project, in accordance with the
APWA GSP in Section 1-06.6 of the Special Provisions.

Bidder:

Signature of Authorized Official:

Date:

Contractor's Name:
Specification Number: PW23-0085F
J Street Bicycle Boulevard 8
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