BID PROPOSAL

SPECIFICATION NO. PW23-0085F J Street Bicycle Boulevard

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she has examined the location and construction details of work as outlined on the Plans and Specifications for Project No. PWK-G0057 and has read and thoroughly understands the Plans and Specifications and contract governing the work embraced in this improvement and the method by which payment will be made for said work, and hereby proposes to undertake and complete the work embraced in this improvement in accordance with said Plans, Specifications and contract and at the following schedule of rates and prices:

- NOTE: 1. Unit prices of all items, all extensions and total amount of bid should be shown. Show unit prices in figures only.
 - The notations below the item numbers refer to the specification section where information may be found regarding each contract item. These notations are intended only as a guide and are not warranted to refer to all specification sections where information may be found.

Item No.	Sect.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amount
R-1	1-04	Minor Changes	Force Account	Estimate	Estimated	\$25,000.00
R-2	1-05	Roadway Surveying	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$
R-3	1-05	Record Drawings	Lump Sum	1	Minimum Bid \$5000	\$
R-4	1-07	SPCC Plan	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$
R-5	1-07	Archeological and Historical Objects Salvage	Force Account	Estimated	Estimated	\$5,000.00
R-6	1-07	Training	Hour	800	\$	\$
R-7	1-09	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$
R-8	1-10	Pedestrian Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$
R-9	1-10	Contractor Provided Uniformed Police Officer	Hour	100	\$	\$

Contractor's Name:		
Specification Number	er: PW23-0085F	

Item No.	Sect.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amount
R-10	1-10	Portable Changeable Message Sign	Hour	3,530	\$	\$
R-11	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$
R-12	2-01	Certified Arborist	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$
R-13	2-01	Certified Arborist Assessment Report Compliance	Force Account	Estimated	Estimated	\$5,000
R-14	2-01	Roadside Cleanup	Force Account	Estimated	Estimated	\$40,000.00
R-15	2-01	Clearing and Grubbing	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$
R-16	2-02	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$
R-17	2-02	Test Holes	Lin. Ft.	220	\$	\$
R-18	2-03	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	Cu. Yd.	90	\$	\$
R-19	2-03	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	Cu. Yd.	165	\$	\$
R-20	2-06	Subgrade Maintenance and Protection	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$
R-21	2-09	Structure Excavation Class B	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$
R-22	2-14	Remove Existing Pavement, Type I, Class A2	Sq. Yd.	45	\$	\$
R-23	2-14	Remove Existing Pavement, Type I, Class A4	Sq. Yd.	85	\$	\$
R-24	2-14	Remove Existing Pavement, Type I, Class C6	Sq. Yd.	2,250	\$	\$
R-25	2-14	Remove Existing Pavement, Type I, Class C12	Sq. Yd.	450	\$	\$

Contractor's Name: _____ Specification Number: PW23-0085F

					^	adendam 5
Item No.	Sect.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amount
R-26	2-14	Remove Existing Pavement, Type I, Class CA	Sq. Yd.	4,380	\$	\$
R-27	2-14	Remove Existing Pavement, Type II, Class CA	Sq. Yd.	170	\$	\$
R-28	2-15	Remove Curb	Lin. Ft.	2,640	\$	\$
R-29	2-17	Remove Catch Basin	Each	17	\$	\$
R-30	2-17	Site Health & Safety Plan	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$
R-31	2-17	Site Health & Safety Officer	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$
R-32	2-17	Soil Management Plan	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$
R-33	2-19	Remove and Replace Existing Lid with ADA Compliant Non-slip Lid	Each	14	\$	\$
R-34	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	Ton	535	\$	\$
R-35	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	Ton	1,780	\$	\$
R-36	5-04	HMA CL ½ In. PG 58H-22	Ton	2,300	\$	\$
R-37	5-04	Planning Bituminous Pavement	Sq. Yd.	12,770	\$	\$
R-38	5-05	Cement Conc. Pavement	Sq. Yd.	450	\$	\$
R-39	7-05	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 3	Each	9	\$	\$
R-40	7-05	Catch Basin Type I	Each	25	\$	\$
R-41	7-05	Catch Basin Type II 48 In. Diam.	Each	6	\$	\$
R-42	7-05	Combination Inlet	Each	24	\$	\$

Contractor's Name: _____ Specification Number: PW23-0085F

Item No.	Sect.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amount
R-43	7-05	Connect New Sewer Pipe 12-In. Diam. to Existing Structure	Each	6	\$	\$
R-44	7-05	Reconnect Existing Sewer Pipe 4-In. Diam. to New Structure	Each	1	\$	\$
R-45	7-05	Reconnect Existing Sewer Pipe 6-In. Diam. to New Structure	Each	1	\$	\$
R-46	7-05	Reconnect Existing Sewer Pipe 8-In. Diam. to New Structure	Each	13	\$	\$
R-47	7-05	Reconnect Existing Sewer Pipe 12-In. Diam. to New Structure	Each	11	\$	\$
R-48	7-05	Reconnect Existing Sewer Pipe 18-In. Diam. to New Structure	Each	2	\$	\$
R-49	7-05	Adjust Existing Catch Basin, Furnish New Frame and Grate	Each	25	\$	\$
R-50	7-05	Adjust Existing Manhole, Furnish New Frame and Cover	Each	38	\$	\$
R-51	7-05	Adjust Existing Utility Lid to Grade	Each	67	\$	\$
R-52	7-05	Private Utility Coordination	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$
R-53	7-08	Plugging Existing Pipe	Each	2	\$	\$
R-54	7-17	PVC Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	Lin. Ft.	317	\$	\$
R-55	7-17	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam.	Lin. Ft.	6	\$	\$
R-56	7-17	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	Lin. Ft.	142	\$	\$
R-57	7-17	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	Lin. Ft.	215	\$	\$

Contractor's Name: _____ Specification Number: PW23-0085F

14				F-C		7 10.00.1.00
Item No.	Sect.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amount
R-58	7-17	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material	Cu. Yd.	415	\$	\$
R-59	7-19	Sewer Cleanout	Each	2	\$	\$
R-60	7-20	Trench Drain	Lin. Ft.	95	\$	\$
R-61	8-01	NPDES Construction Stormwater General Permit	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$
R-62	8-01	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$
R-63	8-01	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$
R-64	8-02	Tree Protection	Each	23	\$	\$
R-65	8-02	Roadside Restoration	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$
R-66	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	Lin. Ft.	3,180	\$	\$
R-67	8-04	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	Lin. Ft.	200	\$	\$
R-68	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	Lin. Ft.	1,100	\$	\$
R-69	8-04	Type "C" Mountable Cement Concrete Curb	Lin. Ft.	95	\$	\$
R-70	8-04	Type "D" Mountable Cement Concrete Curb	Lin. Ft.	55	\$	\$
R-71	8-06	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance Type 3	Sq. Yd.	195	\$	\$
R-72	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	Hundred	2	\$	\$
R-73	8-13	Poured Monument	Each	13	\$	\$
R-74	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	Sq. Yd.	1,432	\$	\$
R-75	8-14	Reinforced Cement Conc. Sidewalk	Sq. Yd.	185	\$	\$
R-76	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	Each	98	\$	\$

Contractor's Name: _____ Specification Number: PW23-0085F

Item				Estimated		Addendam 5
No.	Sect.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amount
R-77	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Bike Ramp	Each	4	\$	\$
R-78	8-14	Detectable Warning Surface	Sq. Ft.	310	\$	\$
R-79	8-17	Fixed Bollard	Each	2	\$	\$
R-80	8-20	Illumination System Modifications	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$
R-81	8-20	Traffic Signal System Modifications	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$
R-82	8-20	Traffic Signal System Overhead Adjustment	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$
R-83	8-20	Remove Direct Bury Cable	Lin. Ft.	2,160	\$	\$
R-84	8-20	Install Junction Box	Each	80	\$	\$
R-85	8-20	RRFB Assembly w/ Associated Signage, Wire, and Conduit	Each	10	\$	\$
R-86	8-20	PPB Assembly w/ Associated Wire and Conduit	Each	53	\$	\$
R-87	8-20	Conduit Pipe 2 In. Diam.	Lin. Ft.	2,060	\$	\$
R-88	8-21	Permanent Signing	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$
R-89	8-22	Plastic White Lane Line (4")	Lin. Ft.	20	\$	\$
R-90	8-22	Plastic White Edge Line (4")	Lin. Ft.	6,565	\$	\$
R-91	8-22	Plastic Double Yellow Center Line (4" x 2)	Lin. Ft.	2,705	\$	\$
R-92	8-22	Plastic Single Yellow Center Line (4" x 1)	Lin. Ft.	1,770	\$	\$
R-93	8-22	Plastic White Gore Line (8")	Lin. Ft.	64	\$	\$
R-94	8-22	Plastic Dotted Extension Line (4")	Lin. Ft.	240	\$	\$

Contractor's Name: _____ Specification Number: PW23-0085F

Item No.	Sect.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amount
		·		•		
R-95	8-22	Plastic Bike Lane Skip Line (6")	Lin. Ft.	1,485	\$	\$
R-96	8-22	Plastic Bike Lane (6")	Lin. Ft.	2,520	\$	\$
R-97	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	Lin. Ft.	815	\$	\$
R-98	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	Lin. Ft.	1,980	\$	\$
R-99	8-22	Plastic Traffic Arrow	Each	16	\$	\$
R-100	8-22	Plastic Traffic Letter	Each	28	\$	\$
R-101	8-22	Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol	Each	46	\$	\$
R-102	8-22	Painted Curb	Lin. Ft.	70	\$	\$
R-103	8-22	Green Durable Product	Sq. Ft.	3,345	\$	\$
R-104	8-22	Plastic Sharrow Symbol	Each	131	\$	\$
R-105	8-22	Daylight Striping	Lin. Ft.	4,940	\$	\$
R-106	8-22	Plastic 24-Inch Wide Median Striping	Sq. Ft.	155	\$	\$
R-107	8-22	Remove Pavement Markings	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$
R-108	8-22	Painted Markings to Match Existing	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$
R-109	8-23	Temporary Pavement Markings	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$
R-110	8-33	High-Performance Traffic Separator Curb	Lin. Ft.	1,420	\$	\$
R-111	8-33	High-Performance Low- Profile Traffic-Separator Curb	Lin. Ft.	388	\$	\$
R-112	8-33	Flexible Delineators	Each	584	\$	\$
R-113	8-33	Green Bicycle Tiles	Lin. Ft.	55	\$	\$

Contractor's Name: _____ Specification Number: PW23-0085F

						Addendum		
Item No.	Sect.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amount		
R-114	8-34	Accessibility Work Plan	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$		
R-115	8-35	Maintain Required Access	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$		
R-116	8-36	Protection of Private Property	Lump Sum	1	Lump Sum	\$		
		TOTAL BASE BID FOR ITEMS R-1 THRU R-116			\$			
	Proposal for Incorporating Recycled Materials into the Project In compliance with a new law that went into effect January 1, 2016 (SHB1695), the Bidder shall propose below, the total percent of construction aggregate and concrete materials to be incorporated into the Project that are recycled materials. Calculated percentages must be within the amounts allowed in Section 9-03.21(1)E, Table on Maximum Allowable Percent (By Weight) of Recycled Material, of the Standard Specifications. Proposed total percentage: percent. Note: Use of recycled materials is highly encouraged within the limits shown above, but does not constitute a Bidder Preference, and will not affect the							
	determination of award, unless two or more lowest responsive Bid totals are exactly equal, in which case proposed recycling percentages will be used as a tie-breaker, per the APWA GSP in Section 1-03.1 of the Special Provisions.							
	Regardless, the Bidder's stated proposed percentages will become a goal the Contractor should do its best to accomplish. Bidders will be required to report on recycled materials actually incorporated into the Project, in accordance with the APWA GSP in Section 1-06.6 of the Special Provisions.							
	Bidder	r:						
	Signat	ture of Authorized Official:						
	Date:							